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4
20:15

2700 m
53.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Lampetia
Rennpreis: 53.000 € (23.850 13.250 7.420 4.240 2.650 1.060 530)
Breed 1 Class C Race European 53.000. - harnessed. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 23.850, 13.250, 7.420, 4.240, 2.650, 1.060, 530. For 5 and 
years 6, having won at least 40.000 drank not 132.000. Having horses, in l only allowed to participate are in this event are 12 months 
preceding the breed, classified, in the harness, 1st, 2nd now 3rd trotting of the year event of Group 1 gold 1st of the event of year Group II. 

1
2700

A

ML: 26,0

Cralgido Sm
5j. b hors H (Mago D'Amore - Pin Gil Gad Sm)

Trainer: Vitale Ciotola
Besitzer: Scuderia Bindi S.N.C

Yoann Lebourgeois

2023: 9  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    20.931 € 2022: 16  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    22.231 €13,3 86.224 €
15.07 Enghien dis 2150A 53.000 52,0 T. Le Beller Jabalpur, Chemar, Jango Vici
30.06 Vincennes dis 2100A 53.000 14,0 A. Abrivard Just A Midi, Jabalpur, Jango Vici
04.05 Enghien 4 14,0 2875B 60.000 36,0 B. Rochard Iron Parker, Ibiscus Man, Charmy Charly As
14.04 Vincennes dis 2850B 60.000 15,0 F. Nivard Beat Generation, Ibiza Bella, Cherry Top
25.03 Vincennes 7 13,3 2850B 60.000 60,0 A. Farolfi It's A Dollarmaker, Instructor, Iroise De La N

2
ML: 36,0

Fortnite
5j. b hors W (Trixton - Sizzling)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: G.S. Syvaldsen

Romain Congard

2023: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    32.730 €11,0 88.629 €
12.08 Enghien 2 14,0 2875B Monte 46.000 5,0 A. Abrivard Juliana De Retz, Fortnite, Idola Phedo
29.07 Enghien dis 2150A 46.000 7,6 T. Ouvrie If You Can, Chemar, Condor Bar
30.06 Vincennes 7 11,8 2100A 53.000 3,4 N. Bazire Just A Midi, Jabalpur, Jango Vici
23.06 Vincennes dis 2850B 46.000 3,7 N. Bazire Cobra Killer Gar, Iguane De Caponet, Ivalo 
16.06 Vincennes 1 11,0 2100A 46.000 7,8 J.M. Bazire Fortnite, Canadian Kronos, Giant Design

3
ML: 15,0

Staccato Hl
5j. b hors H [DE] (Muscle Hill - Stacelita)

Trainer: Wolfgang Nimczyk
Besitzer: Stall Germania

Robbin Bot

2021: 0  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2020: 0  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €89.610 €
11.09 Bedburg-Hau 1 2100A Klzr 46.000 Robbin Bot Staccato HL-Un Mec Paasloo-Grand Ready 
21.08 Berlin-Mariendorf 4 12,3 1900A 325.226 Robbin Bot Days Of Thunder-Usain Lobell-Grand Read
07.08 Berlin-Mariendorf 2 12,9 1900A 20.000 Michael Nimczyk Grand Ready Cash-Staccato HL-Un Mec Pa
17.07 Berlin-Mariendorf 5 12,3 1900A G3R 25.000 33,0 Robbin Bot Usain Lobell-Don Trixton-Days Of Thunder
26.06 Berlin-Mariendorf 6 13,8 1900A SR 20.000 Stefan Persson Days Of Thunder-Don Trixton-Jimmy Ferro 

4
ML: 77,0

Chemar
5j. b hors H (S J's Photo - Lucemar)

Trainer: Matthieu Abrivard
Besitzer: Scuderia Nuova Mirabello Sa

Matthieu Abrivard

2023: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 5  Plätze    35.491 € 2022: 10  Starts - 3  Siege - 5  Plätze    32.750 €12,0 92.622 €
23.08 Vincennes dis 2850B 60.000 9,2 M. Mottier Ipalio, Dollar Doc, Cobra Killer Gar
29.07 Enghien 2 12,9 2150A 46.000 2,2 M. Abrivard If You Can, Chemar, Condor Bar
15.07 Enghien 2 12,0 2150A 53.000 5,5 M. Abrivard Jabalpur, Chemar, Jango Vici
16.06 Vincennes dis 2100A 46.000 11,0 A. Guzzinati Fortnite, Canadian Kronos, Giant Design
12.05 Vincennes 5 13,7 2700B 46.000 3,9 A. Guzzinati Icelander, Illusion D'Amour, Cantab As

5
ML: 16,0

Benvenuto Par
6j. al H (Varenne - Ippica Par)

Trainer: Vitale Ciotola
Besitzer: Antimo Pellegrino

Björn Goop

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.500 € 2022: 7  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    60.870 €11,1 103.346 €
16.08 Enghien 6 12,7 2150A 52.000 13,0 F. Lagadeuc Certainly (Swe), Geole De La Touque, King 
02.08 Enghien dis 2150A 46.000 9,9 F. Lagadeuc Hercule De Leau, Brillant Ferm, Certainly (S
30.06 Vincennes 7 13,7 2850B 46.000 86,0 F. Lagadeuc Hero Sibey, Kimi Di Quattro, King Cole (Sw
26.10 Enghien dis 2150A 51.000 4,7 F. Nivard Hulysse Digeo, Barolo Roc, Kate Baldwin
03.10 Enghien 7 14,5 2875B 59.000 2,7 D. Thomain Hold Up Du Digeon, He And Me, Hasur Dair

6A

ML: 20,0

Cocis Mp
5j. b hors W (Manofmanymissions - Only Bi)

Trainer: Vitale Ciotola
Besitzer: Scuderia Bindi S.N.C

Alexis Collette

2023: 11  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    16.944 € 2022: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    10.660 €11,3 103.474 €
15.08 Vittel 6 2725B 18.500 F. Ouvrie Invictus De Hoerdt, Gwaii Haanas, Istania D
15.07 Enghien 4 12,3 2150A 53.000 13,0 F. Ouvrie Jabalpur, Chemar, Jango Vici
30.06 Vincennes 4 11,5 2100A 53.000 39,0 F. Ouvrie Just A Midi, Jabalpur, Jango Vici
04.05 Enghien dis 2875B 60.000 37,0 M. Mottier Iron Parker, Ibiscus Man, Charmy Charly As
22.04 Treviso 1 14,3 1609A 7.700 1,9 A. Farolfi Cocis Mp-Zola Key-Camilla Bass

7
ML: 29,0

Ideal Green
5j. b hors W (Up The Green - Cribaline Green)

Trainer: Charley Heslouin
Besitzer: J.L. Colombier
Züchter: M. Jean Louis Colombier

Jonathan Vanmeerbeck

2023: 7  Starts - 3  Siege - 2  Plätze    69.875 € 2022: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    6.900 €12,6 108.885 €
16.07 La Roche-Posay 2 3175B 18.500 Ch. Heslouin Indy De Jyr, Ideal Green, Ibra Meslois
17.06 Enghien 8 14,0 2875B 60.000 6,1 F. Lagadeuc Idaho Springs, Intello De Chenu, Idefix De C
28.04 Vincennes 1 12,7 2700B 53.000 2,2 F. Lagadeuc Ideal Green, Icare Du Vent, Ideal De Jean
07.04 Vincennes 1 12,9 2700B 46.000 3,7 F. Lagadeuc Ideal Green, Inferno Pourpre, Imoko Madrik
28.01 Vincennes 3 12,6 2100A 39.000 9,2 F. Lagadeuc Iron Du Gers, Iermes De Guez, Ideal Green

8
ML: 25,0

Iquem
5j. noi. pa H (Ready Cash - Crista Maris)

Trainer: Franck Leblanc
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Haras D'Erable
Züchter: Ecurie Dub's

G. Martin

2023: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    6.510 € 2022: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    32.850 €12,1 114.450 €
25.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 3 16,4 3275B 33.000 12,0 P. Callier Inato Pierji, Infiel, Iquem
13.08 Royan-Atlantique dis 2475B 27.000 S. Paumard Gold Mencourt, Hermes Ludois, Enzo Du Kl
10.08 Enghien 8 14,2 2875B 60.000 24,0 M. Abrivard Indy De Jyr, Ipalio, Ilaya
16.07 La Roche-Posay 6 3175B 18.500 P. Tijou Indy De Jyr, Ideal Green, Ibra Meslois
08.07 Enghien 7 12,1 2150A 46.000 17,0 M. Abrivard Irish Nice Elge, Invictus Madrik, Happy Djob

9
ML: 91,0

Canto Dei Venti
5j. b hors W (Mago D'Amore - Terra Dei Venti)

Trainer: Erik Hansen Bondo
Besitzer: Cumana Group Srl

Gabriele Gelormini

2023: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    27.754 € 2022: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    6.992 €11,0 115.806 €
10.08 Enghien 4 15,0 2150A 71.000 15,0 G. Gelormini Hello Sport, Intouchable, Hisa Du Margas
15.07 Enghien 6 12,7 2150A 53.000 9,0 D. Thomain Jabalpur, Chemar, Jango Vici
02.06 Vincennes dis 2700B 53.000 8,7 G. Gelormini Charmy Charly As, Idefix De Centule, Bayar
26.05 Vincennes 3 14,0 2850B 60.000 29,0 D. Thomain Indigo De Fontaine, Ibiscus Man, Canto Dei 
08.04 Vincennes 3 11,0 2100A 53.000 12,0 E. Raffin Nice Present, Brand Roc, Canto Dei Venti

10
ML: 17,0

Blue Eyes Bar
6j. b hors W (Trixton - Parisienne Bar)

Trainer: Giorgio X D'Alessandro
Besitzer: Giorgio X D'Alessandro

Mathieu Mottier

2023: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    20.000 € 2022: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    41.170 €11,9 116.756 €
10.08 Enghien 6 13,6 2875B 52.000 20,0 M. Abrivard Brand Roc, Howdy Quick, Dollar Doc
26.07 Enghien 1 13,2 2150A 41.000 5,2 M. Mottier Blue Eyes Bar, Barbarigo, Fetlock Joint
08.04 Vincennes dis 2100A 53.000 61,0 J.Et. Abrivard Nice Present, Brand Roc, Canto Dei Venti
04.03 Vincennes 10 14,6 2850B 51.000 20,0 M. Abrivard Hello Sport, Hulken Sisu, Bonetto Star
02.02 Vincennes 7 13,2 2850B 51.000 11,0 M. Abrivard Hulken Sisu, Howdy Quick, Hyper Fast

11
ML: 29,0

Bahia Del Circeo
6j. b hors S (Royal Dream - Gioiella Park)

Trainer: Vitale Ciotola
Besitzer: Francesco Gargiulo

Jean-Charles Piton

2023: 10  Starts - 4  Siege - 0  Plätze    72.791 € 2022: 19  Starts - 2  Siege - 11  Plätze    0 €11,1 118.908 €
16.08 Enghien 7 12,8 2150A 52.000 37,0 J.Ch. Piton Certainly (Swe), Geole De La Touque, King 
02.08 Enghien 9 14,7 2150A 46.000 7,4 F. Nivard Hercule De Leau, Brillant Ferm, Certainly (S
30.06 Vincennes 6 13,5 2850B 46.000 14,0 F. Ouvrie Hero Sibey, Kimi Di Quattro, King Cole (Sw
17.05 Vincennes 1 11,6 2100A 56.000 5,2 F. Ouvrie Bahia Del Circeo, Hemma De Brikvil, Hostia
28.04 Vincennes 1 11,1 2100A 49.000 19,0 F. Nivard Bahia Del Circeo, Bangla D'Esi, Guyane Ge

12
ML: 17,0

Iron Jet
5j. b hors H (Charly Du Noyer - Amazone Jet)

Trainer: Tomas Malmqvist
Besitzer: Ecurie Hunter Valley
Züchter: M. Jean Etienne Dubois

David Thomain

2023: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    25.499 € 2022: 12  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    56.513 €12,0 119.002 €
25.07 Jägersro U 17,6 3160B 285.406 Björn Goop
16.07 Royan-Atlantique dis 2500B 18.500 C. Parys Ivanhoe Paulois, Gangster D'Urfist, Instinct 
08.07 Enghien 4 12,0 2150A 46.000 6,4 D. Thomain Irish Nice Elge, Invictus Madrik, Happy Djob
26.06 Le Croisé-Laroch dis 1900A 27.000 25,0 C. Parys Iberica, Irish Nice Elge, Idefix D'Olmen
17.06 Enghien unpl 2875B 60.000 17,0 D. Thomain Idaho Springs, Intello De Chenu, Idefix De C
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20:15

2700 m
53.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Lampetia
Rennpreis: 53.000 € (23.850 13.250 7.420 4.240 2.650 1.060 530)
Breed 1 Class C Race European 53.000. - harnessed. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 23.850, 13.250, 7.420, 4.240, 2.650, 1.060, 530. For 5 and 
years 6, having won at least 40.000 drank not 132.000. Having horses, in l only allowed to participate are in this event are 12 months 
preceding the breed, classified, in the harness, 1st, 2nd now 3rd trotting of the year event of Group 1 gold 1st of the event of year Group II. 

13
ML: 13,0

Kimberly's Wish
6j. b hors S (Offshore Dream - Paris Bi)

Trainer: Bastiaan-J. Crebas
Besitzer: Stal Payday

Benjamin Rochard

2023: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    43.280 € 2022: 11  Starts - 6  Siege - 1  Platz    58.400 €12,5 121.995 €
06.08 Montier-En-Der 2 3050B 20.000 F. Ouvrie Nice Present, Kimberly's Wish, Astronascen
30.06 Vincennes 9 13,9 2850B 46.000 36,0 F. Desmigneux Hero Sibey, Kimi Di Quattro, King Cole (Sw
21.04 Vincennes 3 12,5 2100A 46.000 8,2 F. Ouvrie Bangla D'Esi, Historia Rosa, Kimberly's Wis
25.03 Vincennes 7 13,8 2700B 53.000 6,8 F. Ouvrie Hamandina, Bangla D'Esi, Graziela D'El
19.02 Vincennes 5 13,9 2850B 44.000 6,7 F. Ouvrie Harley Gema, Harmonista, Bon Ton Gso

14
ML: 54,0

Intello De Chenu
5j. b hors H (Up And Quick - Baraka De Chenu

Trainer: Jean-Michel Baudouin
Besitzer: Ecurie Jean-Michel Baudouin
Züchter: M. Franck Pellerot

Eric Raffin

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    15.370 € 2022: 13  Starts - 4  Siege - 3  Plätze    89.410 €12,3 129.460 €
10.08 Enghien unpl 2875B 60.000 10,0 L. Baudouin Indy De Jyr, Ipalio, Ilaya
22.07 Enghien dis 2875B 60.000 33,0 L. Baudouin Ibiscus Man, Intouchable, Indigo De Fontain
09.07 Sablé-Sur-Sarthe 6 2850B 18.500 L. Baudouin Hannibal Tuilerie, Instinct De Clerce, Hold U
17.06 Enghien 2 13,2 2875B 60.000 5,0 E. Raffin Idaho Springs, Intello De Chenu, Idefix De C
02.06 Vincennes 9 14,2 2700B 53.000 110,0 L. Baudouin Charmy Charly As, Idefix De Centule, Bayar

15
ML: 17,0

Imagine Darling
5j. b hors H (Prodigious - Virgin Darling)

Trainer: Etienne Dubois
Besitzer: Etienne Dubois
Züchter: Françoise Laroche

Etienne Dubois

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.160 € 2022: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    19.780 €12,6 129.540 €
13.08 Royan-Atlantique dis 2475B 27.000 Etienne Dubois Gold Mencourt, Hermes Ludois, Enzo Du Kl
30.07 Chateau-Du-Loir 5 3775B 19.500 Q. Perdereau Heureux De Bouere, Feline De Lavau, Flash
09.07 Sablé-Sur-Sarthe 7 2850B 18.500 Etienne Dubois Hannibal Tuilerie, Instinct De Clerce, Hold U
09.07 Enghien 6 13,6 2875B 80.000 19,0 Y. Lebourgeois Have A Dream, Sahara Jaeburn, Heraut D'A
26.06 Vincennes dis 2175B 80.000 91,0 Etienne Dubois Idao De Tillard, Inoubliable, Invictus Madiba

16
ML: 6,0

Irish Nice Elge
5j. al H [DE] (Very Nice Marceaux - Dialga Des

Trainer: Henk A.-J. Grift
Besitzer: Stables Art
Züchter: M. Jean Pascal George

Alexandre Abrivard

2023: 8  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    57.260 € 2022: 15  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    59.140 €11,1 131.970 €
10.08 Enghien 6 14,0 2875B 60.000 14,0 F. Ouvrie Indy De Jyr, Ipalio, Ilaya
08.07 Enghien 1 11,8 2150A 46.000 6,6 A. Abrivard Irish Nice Elge, Invictus Madrik, Happy Djob
26.06 Le Croisé-Laroch 2 12,2 1900A 27.000 24,0 D. Locqueneux Iberica, Irish Nice Elge, Idefix D'Olmen
21.04 Vincennes dis 2850B 53.000 10,0 Y. Lebourgeois Ister Man, Imoko Jibelau, Ibiscus Man
08.04 Vincennes 5 11,1 2100A 53.000 8,3 Y. Lebourgeois Nice Present, Brand Roc, Canto Dei Venti

Wettstar - Tipp:Chemar (4) - Intello De Chenu (14) - Staccato Hl (3) - Irish Nice Elge (16) - Imagine Darling (15)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


